

1 **HB 1306** - H AMDS **000265**

2 By Representative Chandler and others

3 On page 3, line 11, strike "twenty" and insert "sixty"

4 On page 5, line 36, strike "twenty" and insert "sixty"

5 On page 8, line 25, strike "one hundred twenty-five" and
6 insert "two hundred"

7 On page 11, line 17, strike "twenty" and insert "sixty"

8 On page 11, line 18, strike "one hundred twenty-five" and
9 insert "two hundred"

EFFECT: Raises the population threshold for cities that have
to allow accessory apartments from 20,000 to 60,000 and for
counties from 125,000 to 200,000.